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NOTICE TO COMPLY - CA 1937011 0212 (Ed. Code § 94935, 5 CCR § 75010)

Institution Name: | Learnet Academy, Inc Institution Telephone: | 213-387-4242

Institution Code: | 1937011 Administrator Name: | Tia Shin

Street Address: 3251 W. 6t Street Suite 200 Los | Date of Inspection: 02/12/2013
Angeles, CA 90020

Nature and Facts of the Violation(s):
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§94912 - Signature, Initials Required. Prior to the execution of an enrollment agreement, the information
required to be disclosed pursuant to subdivisions (a) to (d),
inclusive, of Section 94910 shall be signed and dated by the
institution and the student. Each of these items shall also be
initialed and dated by the student.

Copies of a signed document with graduation and placement
rates were found in student files. Student files were missing
the School Performance Fact Sheet with all required data to
meet compliance with the Education Code.

§94910 - Minimum Requirements for Prior to enrollment, an institution shall provide a prospective
School Performance Fact Sheet. student with a School Performance Fact Sheet containing, at a
minimum, the following information, as it relates to the educational
program:(a) Completion rates, as calculated pursuant to Article 16
(commencing with Section 94928).(b) Placement rates for each
educational program, as calculated pursuant to Article 16
(commencing with Section 94928), if the educational program is
designed to lead to, or the institution makes any express or implied
claim related to preparing students for, a recognized career,
occupation, vocation, job, or job title.(c) License examination
passage rates for programs leading to employment for which
passage of a state licensing examination is required, as calculated
pursuant to Article 16 (commencing with Section 94928).

(d) Salary or wage information, as calculated pursuant to Article 16
(commencing with Section 94928).(e) If a program is too new to
provide data for any of the categories listed in this subdivision, the
institution shall state on its fact sheet: “This program is new.
Therefore, the number of students who graduate, the number of
students who are placed, or the starting salary you can earn after
finishing the educational program are unknown at this time.
Information regarding general salary and placement statistics may
be available from government sources or from the institution, but is
not equivalent to actual performance data.”(f) All of the following:
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(1) A description of the manner in which the figures described in
subdivisions (a) to (d), inclusive, are calculated or a statement
informing the reader of where he or she may obtain a description of
the manner in which the figures described in subdivisions (a) to (d),
inclusive, are calculated.(2) A statement informing the reader of
where he or she may obtain from the institution a list of the
employment positions determined to be within the field for which a
student received education and training for the calculation of job
placement rates as required by subdivision (b).
(3) A statement informing the reader of where he or she may obtain
from the institution a list of the objective sources of information
used to substantiate the salary disclosure as required by
subdivision (d).(g) The following statements:
(1) “This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private
Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you may
have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries,
or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the
information as calculated pursuant to state law.”
(2) “Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that
have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be
directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at
(address), Sacramento, CA (ZIP Code), (Internet Web site address),
(telephone and fax numbers).”
(h) If the institution participates in federal financial aid programs,
the most recent three-year cohort default rate reported by the
United States Department of Education for the institution and the
percentage of enrolled students receiving federal student loans.

Copies of a signed document with graduation and placement
rates were found in student files. Student files were missing
the School Performance Fact Sheet with all required data to
meet compliance with the Education Code.

Subsection and Description

Only minor violations are listed on the Notice to Comply.
Adaditional violations may have been identified that will be forwarded to the Enforcement Unit for further review.
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Education Code can be located at: http://www.bppe.ca.gov/lawsregs/ppe act.shtml

Code of Regulations can be located at: http://www.bppe.ca.gov/lawsregs/regs.shtml
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RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OR 2)A
NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau
for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations
detected during a compliance inspection by the Bureau.

By no later than 30 days from the date of the inspection, you must either: 1) Remedy the
noncompliance item(s), sign the below declaration and submit this form to the Bureau, along with
documentation describing how compliance was achieved; or 2) File with the Bureau a written notice of
disagreement, specifying the minor violation(s) described in the Notice to Comply with which you
disagree, and appealing it by requesting an informal office conference. If a written notice of
disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right to appeal is deemed to have been waived.

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item(s) or file a written request for an informal office
conference may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action.

DECLARATION

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achieved for each violation and
supporting documentation. I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations identified in this Notice
to Comply are corrected as described in the attachment.

Signature . Date

Print Name and Title

THIS DECLARATION OR A NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU BY: MARCH 11, 2013

Notice to Comply — CA 1937011 0212

Inspector’s Initial: W™
Administrator’s Initial: @ 3|Page




